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Birthdays 

There are no birthdays this week. 

 

 

 

Harvest Donations  

 

Thank you so much to everybody for their Harvest donations which are much appreciated by 

the Grantham Foodbank. 

 

 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 3rd October – Bronze Young Ambassadors Training 4pm-5.15pm, Grantham 

Tuesday 4th October – Open Day for parents 9-10am and 2-3pm. 

                                  - No guitar lessons today. 

                                  - Forest School Year R and Pre-School. 

Wednesday 5th October –  

Thursday 6th October – School Census Day – Change of lunch menu. 

                                   - Some Year 5/6 Girls Football Competition 

Friday 7th October  – Mobile Library for Years 3-6 

                                - Swimming Year 1, 2 5 and some Year 6. 

 

This week’s merit certificates are 

awarded to;  

 

There are no merits this week due to 

the Harvest Festival Service. 



Weekly Wellbeing 

We have a new weekly wellbeing section on the Bites.  Mrs Clarke will put tips and useful 

information each week all about wellbeing. 

 
 

Open Day Tuesday 4th October 

 

We are inviting you into school to have a look at what the children do in class, how they are 

taught, what they are taught and the support they get to complete tasks.  You will be able to 

watch lessons be taught, talk to your child during activities, go into other classes to see what 

the next class will be like.  In the hall we will be serving drinks. 

 

This will be an opportunity to chat to other parents, have a look at some information and ask 

Mrs Clarke questions. 

 

The school will be open from 9-10am and again at 2-3pm.  There is no need to let us know if 

you are coming, just turn up (through the main front door and the children will be there to show 

you where to go). 

 

This is a great opportunity to see what like is like in a primary school and share your child’s 

education with them. 

 

We hope to see lots of you there. 

 



Einstein Class – Laws of Reflection 

 

  
 

Einstein Class have been investigating the laws of reflection in Science as part of their Light 

topic. 

 

 

Change of Lunch Menu – Thursday 6th October – School Census Day 

 

As it is School Census Day on Thursday 6th October the kitchen has changed the menu.  Please 

see below and we look forward to as many children as possible to join us for lunch that day. 

 



Dates for your Diary New dates will be added in red. 

Monday 3rd October – Bronze Young Ambassadors Training 4pm-5.15pm, Grantham. 

Tuesday 4th October – Forest School for Year R and Pre-School 

Tuesday 4th October – No Guitar lessons today. 

Tuesday 4th October – Open Day at School 9am-10am and 2pm-3pm.  All parents 

welcome, no need to book. 

Thursday 6th October – Some Year 5/6 Girls Football Competition. 

Thursday 6th October – School Census Day – Change of lunch menu. 

Friday 7th October – Mobile Library for Year 3, 4,5 and 6. 

Friday 7th October – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

Monday 10th October - #Hello Yellow Day 

Monday 10th October – Some Year 5/6 Boys Football Competition – letter to follow. 

Tuesday 11th October – Forest School for Year R and Pre-School 

Wednesday 12th October – Rev Peter Rush Singing Assembly 

Wednesday 12th October – Year 4 Tri Golf Festival – letter to follow. 

Friday 14th October – Year 3 Gymnastics Festival – letter to follow. 

Monday 17th October-Friday 21st October – Half Term. 

Monday 24th October – Seasonal Flu Vaccination in School for Years R-6. 

Wednesday 2nd November – Tempest Photography Individual School Photographs. 

Friday 4th November – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

W/C 7th November – Parents’ Evenings 

Friday 18th November – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

Wednesday 23rd November – Rev Peter Rush Singing Assembly 

Friday 2nd December – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

W/C 5th December – Christmas Performance Week 

Thursday 8th December – Save the Children - Christmas Jumper Day 

Tuesday 13th December – Whole School Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 15th December – Christmas Parties 

Friday 16th December – Swimming Year 1, 2, 5 and some Year 6 

Friday 16th December – Carol Service – details to follow. 

Friday 16th December – Last day of term for Christmas. 

Monday 2nd January – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Tuesday 3rd January – School opens for the Spring Term – Children back to School 

Friday 13th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 27th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 10th February – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

W/C 13th February – Parents’ Evenings 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February – Half Term. 

Friday 10th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 17th March – Mother’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Thursday 23rd March – Tempest Photography Class Photographs. 

Friday 24th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 31st March – Easter Service – details to follow. 

Friday 31st March – Last day of term for Easter. 

Monday 17th April – School opens for the Summer Term – Children back to School. 

Friday 21st April – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 



Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Friday 5th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 8th May – KS2 SATS week 

Friday 19th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 22nd May – KS1 SATS week 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term. 

W/C 5th June – Year 4 Multiplication Test 

Thursday 8th/Friday 9th June – Year 6 Camp and Twinlakes 

W/C 12th June – SN Review Meetings and Year 1 phonics 

Friday 16th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 16th June – Father’s Day Service – details to follow. 

W/C 19th June – Sports Days 

Friday 30th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 30th June – Annual Reports sent home. 

W/C 3rd July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly 

Friday 7th July – Pre-School Funding end claim date for 15/30 hours free funding. 

Wednesday 12th July – Last day of term for Summer. 

 

  QR code for the School Website. 


